



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 4177/2012
RAMESH CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Md.Sarfaraj, Advocate

versus

LT. GOVERNOR AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of sine-die matter.

As per office report, respondent nos. 2 & 3 and counsel for respondent nos.2 & 3 have been served.

Report of the SDM, Yamuna Vihar has been added

CM APPL. 29003/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner) & CM APPL.29004/2026 (condonation of delay of 1115 days)

On applicant filing process fee within two weeks, let notice of the applications be issued to the non-applicants by all permissible modes, returnable on 22.07.2026. It be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk